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- local city transport services

Schmalkalden Linie 453 (neu 446) 
Floh-Seligenthal > Schmalkalden

Linie 407
Schmalkalden <> 
Meiningen

Linie 440 
Schmalkalden <> 
Bad Salzungen

Linie 442, 
446 (neu 441),
459 (neu 443), 
460 (neu 444) 
in / aus Richtung Zwick

Linie 440 (neu 447)
Schmalkalden <> 
Suhl

Linie 454 (neu 448)
Schmalkalden <> 
Oberhof

Linie 453 (neu 446)
Struth-Helmershof > Schmalkalden  

Linie 448 (neu 445)
Schmalkalden <> Brotterode
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Autohaus Am Boden
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Kasseler Str./
Bäckerei

Kasseler Str./
Schule

Schulstr./
Waldquell

Auer Str./
Kindergarten Auer Str.

Ka
sse

ler
 St

r./B
os

ch
-D

ien
st

Ka
sse

ler
 St

r./

Nou
gat

-Er
leb

nis
w.

Ka
sse

ler
 St

r./A
ue

-C
en

ter

Hinter der Stadt

Näherstiller

Str.

Näherstille

Schule

Ortsaus-

gang
Mittelstille

Stiller Tor

Auer Tor

Waldhausstr./
Kreuzung 
Geschw.
Scholl-Str.

Bus-
bahnhof

40

40

40

44

44

45

45

43

43

42

42

42

42

42

41

41

41


